98731124

9402/0020 65 001 Page 1 of 1998-08-19 08:57:16 Cook County Recorder

Resording Requested By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA

When Reforded Return To:

Carol Sallis 9409 COUTH HAMILION Chicars, IL 60620

SATISFACTION

Paid Accounts Department # 3043379 'Sat is" Lender ID:385/6003918 Cook, Illinois

KMOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that AMRESCO RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION BY: ACMANTA MORTGAGE CORP. USA, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and dis marge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: CAROL SALLIS, DIVERCED AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED

Original Mortgagee: AMRESCO RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Dated: 03/26/1997 and Recorded 04/02/1992 as Instrument No. 97228643 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Lenal:

LOT 31 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 37 IN HILLIARD AND DOBBINS' SUBDIVISION OF ALL THAT PART OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF PITTSBURGH, CINCINNATI AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD, AS PER DIAT RECORDED AUGUST 1, 1923

The State of the S

AS DOCUMENT 8047573 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

APM#: 25-06-322-003

Assessor's/Tax 1D No.: 25-06-322-003

Property Address: 9409 South Hamilton, Chicago, IL. 60620

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, STATE OF A A STATE OF THE STATE executed the foregoing instrument.

AMRESCO Residential Mortgage Corporation By:

Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA, Attorney-in-Fact

Fer 6/30/98, #93561693

July 29A

SECRETARY TELMA

WTO-19980729-0041 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT 4001 KXILSOM1

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

On July 19, 1998, before me, Alana Stein, a Notary Public in and for San Diego County, in the State of California, personally appeared Telma Ruiz, Asst. Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, we ited the instrument. ALANA STEIN

WWWESS my tard and official seal,

Motary Expires: 08/25/2001 #1153148

(This area for notarial seal)

Document Prepared By: Alana Stein, 10375 West Bernardo Drive, San Diego, CA 92127/619 674-1800

wto-19980729-0041 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT 4001/3043379 KXILSOV 1 Vest L.

OLIMAN CIRALS OFFICE

Commission # 1153148

Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2001

Property of County Clerk's Office